S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1529/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2014 in SCA No. 10928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv. Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Monday the 2nd November, 2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[TARUN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.10.31 11:48:19 IST Reason: