## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26983/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2014 in SCA No. 10928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR Mr. Shashwat V. D., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Manisha Luvkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{\text{O } \text{R D } \text{E } \text{R}}$ 

Tag along with SLP(C) NO.1529 of 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER