## www.ecourtsindia

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42792/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-08-2016 in SBCWP No. 2530/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEM SINGH RAJPUROHIT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv. Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 25565 of 2015.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER