

ITEM NO.9,9.1-9.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 11-04-2012 in MCA No. 418/2012 11-04-2012 in WP No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSTEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 1529/2015 (III)

(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 26983/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 25565/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 33342/2015 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 35644/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6551/2017 (III)

Diary No(s). 42792/2016 (XV)

(IA No. 159052/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 159054/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 4838/2019 (XV)

(IA No.17705/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.17707/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT and IA No.17706/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

**Date : 10-12-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.**

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Gunika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shaishir S Divatia, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
Mr. Himadsi Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Vipul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
Mr. Idris Mohammed, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Govindjee, Adv.
Mr. Hemanth P., Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A Raharajan, Adv.
Mr. Sonjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, as the last chance, list the second
week of January, 2020.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR