SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.35371/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2021 in LPA No. 336/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISHBHAI CHANDRAKANTBHAI SOLANKI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183458/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.183459/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv. Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states, that as per his instructions, the respondent has been subsequently convicted in the case registered against him under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Order is allowed.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned Order dated 22-11-2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in LPA No. 336/2021, shall remain stayed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)