

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24215/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2022 in LPA No. 874/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINDAN SHIVDAN GADHVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117340/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117341/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List alongwith SLP(C) No.13220 of 2020.

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**