SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50132/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in CWP No. 10583/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, PUNJAB STATE FEDERATION
OF COOPERATIVE SUGAR MILLS LTD. (SUGAR FED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHPREET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.254375/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Jatin Lalwani, learned counsel submits that the challenge to the common relied upon judgment dated 16.08.2023 is pending in this Court and notice was issued in the SLP on 22.09.2023. The issue pertains to counting of probation period towards service benefits.

Issue notice. Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary No.27201/2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR